## 503989892 09/02/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4036549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER BRIA	ND SCHERE	R		01/06/2014		
JONATHAN KEITH SH	IOLTIS			01/06/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: MERTEK INDUSTRIES, LLC						
Street Address:	2101 EAS	2101 EAST ST. ELMO ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 33	SUITE 330				
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78744	78744				
Property Type Application Number:		Number           14868966				
Application Number:	14	868966				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CONNEGRONDENCE						
Fax Number:	(5	12)536-4598				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> i	he e-mail address first; if that i				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> i f <b>provided;</b> i					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	5) <b>be sent to t</b> i <b>f provided;</b> 51	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> i f <b>provided;</b> 51 51 ac	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 hipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> i f <b>provided;</b> 51 ac ac : No 98	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> <b>f provided;</b> 51 ac : No 98 SI	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 hipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> <b>f provided;</b> 51 ac : No 98 SI	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 <i>be sent to ti</i> <i>f provided; i</i> 51 ac 51 ac 51 80 98 98 81	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 hipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> <b>f provided;</b> 51 ac 51 ac 98 98 SI AUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> <b>f provided;</b> 51 ac 51 ac 98 98 SI AUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701 MERT.P0005US.C1	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> <b>f provided;</b> 51 ac 51 ac 98 98 SI AUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701 MERT.P0005US.C1 SEAN MINORINI	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> <b>f provided;</b> 51 ac 51 ac 98 98 SI AUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 hipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701 MERT.P0005US.C1 SEAN MINORINI /Sean Minorini/	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT#	(5 be sent to tr f provided; 1 51 ac 98 St At NUMBER: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 hipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701 MERT.P0005US.C1 SEAN MINORINI /Sean Minorini/	e sent via US i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(5 be sent to ti f provided; 1 51 ac 98 SI AI NUMBER: 2: 2: 2: 2: 4: 4: 4: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 25363050 hipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701 MERT.P0005US.C1 SEAN MINORINI /Sean Minorini/	e sent via US i			

PATENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Briand Scherer and Jonathan Keith Shohis ("ASSIGNOR"), is/are named inventor(s) of the patents/applications identified on Schedule A (collectively, "Patents"),

AND WHEREAS, Mertek Industries, LLC having a place of business at 2101 East St. Elmo Road, Suite 330, Austin, TX 78744 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Patents and all information and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any United States or foreign patents granted on any patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute any and all documents in connection with the Patents and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to all information and improvements disclosed in the Patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications.

TO BE BRIDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

2019

Date

ASSIGNOR

Name: Christopher Briand Scherer

STATE OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of 2010 appeared Christopher Briand Scherer, known to the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL] HILOA FABIOLA VALADEZ Notory Public, Close of Yexas Notary or Consular Officer, My Commission Exceres February 13, 2016 96287114.1 LOLIN

ASSIGNEE: Mertek Industries LLC ASSIGNEE: Mertek Industries LLC <u>ASSIGNEE: Mertek Industries LLC</u> <u>Date</u> Date

resourt

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0823

PATENT REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0289 PATENT

1-4-2 Name: Jonathan Keith Sholtis Date

STATE OF TEXUS COUNTY OF TITLE COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $2^{17}$  day of January, 2013 personally appeared Jonathan Keith Sholtis, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL] Notary or Consular Officer

BILDA FABIOLA VALADEZ Notery Public, Store of Heros My Commission Explores Rebruciy 10, 2016

96287114.1

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0824

PATENT REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0290

## Schedule A

Title	Country	Number	Filing Date
Networking Cable Tracer System	PCT	PCT/US2011/00738	April 27, 2011
Networking Cable Tracer System	United States	13/643,700	October 26, 2012
Networking Cable Tracer System	Australia	2011249011	April 27, 2011
Networking Cable Tracer System	Canada	2,797,629	April 27, 2011
Networking Cable Tracer System	China	201180020436.1	April 27, 2011

96287114.1

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0825

PATENT REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 09/02/2016

**RECORDED: 01/09/2014** 

.